
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011277-2021 

Tender

MWD Support Contract

Ministry of Defence

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-011277

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b37f  

Published 20 May 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Bristol

Email

Bruce.Bawden101@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=51222

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011277-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011277-2021
mailto:Bruce.Bawden101@mod.gov.uk
https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=51222


Page 2 to 6

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=51222

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=51222

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

MWD Support Contract

Reference number

701554391

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39162200 - Training aids and devices

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=51222
https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=51222


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

The Military Working Dogs Delivery Team are looking for interested parties to supply Military
Working Dogs with a variety of support, training and welfare items.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Dog training and welfare services - The Military Working Dogs Delivery Team are looking for
interested parties to supply Military Working Dogs with a variety of support, training and
welfare items. The items required range from dog waste bags through to made to measure
dog handler protective clothing (bite suits) and larger items such as dog agility equipment.

The Authority is considering placing a 12 month Enabling Contract (with the option for a
further 1 year). The Authority will reserve its right to novate any contract awarded to a
Management Agent during the contract period.  

All items supplied are to be of a suitable standard and quality that enables the Authority to
continue to meet the five dog welfare needs listed in the Animal Welfare Act 2006 and
detailed in the DEFRA Code of Practice for the welfare of Dogs 2009.  

Through the life of the contract the Authority may request that items are added, or removed
due to evolving nature of the requirement. Further details shall be included at the Invitation
To Tender stage.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system



Page 4 to 6

Start date

26 November 2021

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

1 year contract + 1 option year

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

18 June 2021

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T10:02:24+0100
	TCPDF




